
CITY oif 
AKliJ~~y 

Agenda Date: 08/11/2015 
Agenda Item: 3.14 

A PLACE./Or Ffu\HUES 

in the HEART of the Df~t:t:'\ STAFF REPORT 

Date: August 11,2015 

To: Bryan H. Montgomery, City Manager 

From: Paul Abelson, Finance Director 

Approved and Forwarded to City Council, as 
the Board of the uccessor Agency to the 
Oakle devel p ent Agency: 

SUBJECT: Resolution Approving a Recognized Obligations Payment Schedule 
For the Six Month Period January to June 2016 

Background and Analysis 
State Law requires the Successor Agency Board adopt Recognized Obligations Payment 
Schedules (ROPS) for each six-month period. Attached is the completed ROPS, in the 
form provided by the State Department of Finance (DOF) for this period. The ROPS 
attached must be approved by the Agency's Board and Oversight Board, and submitted 
to DOF by October 5, 2015. DOF must also approve before the County Auditor-Controller 
will release property taxes from its Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund to the 
Agency in January for the upcoming January to June period. 

Fiscal Impact 
For items approved by DOF, the ROPS defines the payments allowed by the Successor 
Agency. The expenditures proposed are limited to paying remaining enforceable 
obligations, debt service, amounts necessary to maintain the Agency's properties, and to 
pay the City the administrative allowance allowed under statute. With savings from the 
refunding of the Agency's 2003 bonds in May this past year, we expect to be able to 
apply approximately $704,000 of funds on hand towards expenses for January to June, 
leaving more property taxes available to pay previously subordinated pass-through 
payments to local agencies. 

Recommendation 
Staff recommends the Board adopt the attached Resolution approving the ROPS 
attached for the six month period January- June 2016. 

Attachments 
1. Resolution and Recognized Obligations Payment Schedule for January- June 

2016. 



Attachment 1 

RESOLUTION NO. __ 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL, AS THE BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR 
AGENCY TO THE OAKLEY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, APPROVING A 

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATIONS PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR JANUARY-JUNE 2016 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council, as the Board of 
the Successor Agency of the Oakley Redevelopment Agency, approves the attached 
Recognized Obligations Payment Schedule for January- June 2016 attached hereto as 
Exhibit A. 

The foregoing resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Successor 
Agency Board, held on the 11th day of August 2015, by the following vote: 

AYES: 
NOES: 
ABSTENTION: 
ABSENT: 

ATTEST: 

Libby Vreonis, Secretary 

APPROVED:-=---,-,---,------,-,--,---­
Doug Hardcastle, Chair 



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule {ROPS 15-168) ·Summary 
Filed for the January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016 Period 

NameofSuccessorAgency: ~O~a~k~le~yL---------------------------------------~---­

NameofCounty: ~C~o~n~tr~a~C~o~s~ta~----------------------------------------

Current Period Requested Funding for Outstanding Debt or Obligation 
Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding 

A Sources (B+C+D): 

B Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detail) 

C Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail) 

D Other Funding (ROPS Detail) 

E Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G): 

F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 

G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 

H Total Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E): 

Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding 

Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 

J Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column S) 

K Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (1-J) 

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: 

Name 

$ 1,204,021 

1,024,021 

180,000 

$ 

746,127 

125,000 

$ 2,075,148 

$ 

Title 
Pursuant to Section 34177 (m) of the Health and Safety code, I 
hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized 
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. Is! ______________________ _ 

Signature Date 

Exhibit A 



A B c D E 

Item# 

Service Reserve Fund 

Allowance 

Property /1/2014 
IM,ainllenanc:e and Property Taxes Maintenance 

Oakley Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-168) - ROPS Detail 
January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016 

F 

(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars) 

G 

i 
Company proeprty on 
(APNs 037-100-048 and 

pursuant to dedication 

H J 

N 

K L M N 0 p 



A 8 c D E 

Oakley Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-168) - ROPS Detail 
January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016 

F 

(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars) 

G 

i 
am>ro;ach for the disposition of 

lon,oe•rtv to sale pursuant to 
Ag·em:y''s PMP (currently under 

could include, but 
be limited to appraisals, 

tees, and the 
lerrlplc•yment of property development 

disposition specialists, as ne•eOE>d.J 

H J K N 0 p 

Bond Proceeds Reserve Other Funds Non-Admin 



Oakley Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-168)- Report of Cash Balances 
Amounts in Whole 

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177 (1), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source is available or when payment 
tax revenues is li 

B 

, H3 plus H4 should equal total reported actual 
in the Report of PPA, Columns Land Q 

Available Cash Balance 06/30/15) 
amount retained should only include the amounts distributed as 
for future period(s) 

amount retained should only include the amounts distributed as 
for future period(s) 

c 

or before 
12/31/10 

17, 

Prior ROPS 
period balances 
and DDR 

retained 

RPTTF 

'131 

Non~Admin 

and 
Admin Comments 

revenues cover expenses and them 
, but prior losses of tenants and increased 

lcomn1on area maintenance costs make this 
lchallemgingforthe time being. Maintaining 

is necessary to meet property 
lm••in1:enanc:eobligations as they arise. Our 

is to retain $20,000 for this purpose. 
, when we have an approved PMP and can 

!"","''"" of/transfer some of the property, that will 
reduce costs. (Our PMP was submitted in 

November 2014 and is currently under 
In addition, we have included the 

IP;~~::~::~1:u:~s·~e,~o::f ~u.~p to $75,000 in retained "other I r ' for consultants, surveyors, 

I~[';;;:~~~:~~~ and other services related to the 
I< i of properties pursuant to the PMP. 

would be used to determine the 
lue;es,lapprc>ac!hes designed to best maximize 

and assist with the marketing/sale of 
properties that are ultimtely designated for 



Oakley Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-168) - Report of Prior Period Adjustments 
Reported for the ROPS 14-158 {January 1, 2015 through June 30, 2015) Period Pursuant to Health and Safety Code {HSC) section 34186 (a) 

Whole I! 

IRCIPS"4·15B Successor Agency (SA) Self-reported Prior Period Adjustments (PPA): Pursuant to HSC Section 34186 (a), SAs are required to report the cflfferences between their actual available funding and their actual expenditures for the ROPS 14-15B {January through June 2015) period. The amount 
"'''"''lopm,eot Property Tax Trust for the ROPS 15-16B (January through June 2016) period wilt be offset by the SA's sell-reported AOPS 14-159 prior period adjustment. HSC Section 34186 (a) also specifies that the prior period adjustments self-reported by SAs are subjectto 

A ' c 

Actual Auth.orlzed Actual 

Available 
RPTTF 

{ROPS 14-158 
disllibuted + all oth.er 

Available 
RPTTf 

{ROPS 14-158 
disllibuted .. all olh.er 

' T 

SA Comments 



Oakley Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16B) - Notes 
January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016 

Item# Notes/Comments 
1 2003 Bonds Refunded in May 2015 

2 
3 2003 Bonds Refunded in May 2015 

4 
5 2003 Bonds Refunded in May 2015 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 Item 10 changes to withholding for September each year, if such reserves are needed- that's more generic, and as long as reserves are needed, it remains relevant. 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 Contract expired. Will no longer be funded with SA resources. 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 Retired. No further claims/billings expected. 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

Requested retention of $30k with 15-16A ROPS but hadn't included it on the ROPS Detail. Increased request to a total of $75k in anticipation of moving forward 
comprehensively on items approved wtth the PMP (assuming approval), and added the item to the ROPS Detail for the 15-16B ROPS. Amount is funded by "other 

45 revenues/sources" shown as requested to be retained on the Cash Balances Schedule. 


